
Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 1

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

  REVISED STARTING
SERIAL # 130410266

PARTS LIST MANUAL
48” CORE DRILL RIGS

      SKU #       MODEL #      VACUUM PUMP                    DRILL MOTOR                      SPEED/RPM            
97100EV 4820  INCLUDED MILWAUKEE DYMO DRILL

20 AMP, 120 VOLT, 60 HZ
2 SPEED
300/60097100E 4820 NOT INCLUDED

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 4

 E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

          

 ILLUSTRATION 1: BASE AND COLUMN GROUPING 

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 5

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1 : BASE AND COLUMN GROUPING

ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 97003 VACUUM BASE, DRILL RIG 1
2 97017 SCREW, SET 1/2-13 X 3 SQ. HD 4
3 97020 SCREW, CAP 3/4-10 X 2 2
4 10489 WASHER, LOCK 3/4 ZINC 2
5 97021 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 USS 2
6 97044 MAST, 48” FOR LARGE DRILL RIG (COLUMN) 1
7 97050 CEILING JACK, DRILL RIG 1
8 97054K WHEEL BASE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 THRU 12) 1
9 97054 WHEEL BASE PLATE 1

10 80028 WHEEL 6 X 2 X 3/4”BRG. 2
11 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE ZINC 4
12 10306 PIN, COTTER 3/16 X 1-1/2 4
13 10914 SCREW, CAP 1/2-13 X 1 1
14 10045 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 ZINC 1
15 10312 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE ZINC 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 6

 E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

           ILLUSTRATION  2 : VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY  

NOTE: THE VACUUM PUMP IS NOT INCLUDED ON ALL MODELS

           PART # 97043 

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 7

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

NOTE: THE VACUUM PUMP IS NOT INCLUDED ON ALL MODELS

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 2 : VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY

ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1-19 97043 VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY

(INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 19)
1

1 97027 COMPRESSOR, 115V, 4.2A, 60HZ, 60PSI 1
2 97036 MUFFLER, SCREW IN, 1/4 NPT 1
3 97032 NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/4”NPT (BRASS) 1
4 97031 CROSS,  1/4” NPT (BRASS) 1
5 97030 GAUGE, PRESSURE/VACUUM, DRILL RIG 1
6 97029 VALVE, SHUT OFF, 1/4”NPT, 150PSI 1
7 97033 PIPE NIPPLE, 1/4NPT X 3”L (BRASS) 1
8 97028 WATER SEPARATOR 1
9 97034 BARB, 1/4HOSE X 1/4MPT (BRASS) 1

10 97055 HOSE 1/4”ID X 3/8”OD X 9”L (CLEAR) 1
11 10708 BARB, 1/4HOSE X 1/8MPT (BRASS) 1
12 97008 ANCHOR SLOT INSERT, DRILL RIG 1
13 97038 GASKET, ANCHOR SLOT 1
14 97037 GASKET, BASE 1
15 97046 MOUNT PLATE, VACUUM PUMP 1
16 10830 SCREW,  MACHINE10-32 X 1/2 4
17 10914 SCREW, CAP 1/2-13 X 1 1
18 10045 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 ZINC 1
19 10312 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE ZINC 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 8

 E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

           ILLUSTRATION  3 : CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY  

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 9

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 3 : CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1-16 97004A CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY LESS HANDLE

(INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 16)
1

1 97004 CARRIAGE 1
2 97005 CARRIAGE COVER 1
3 97047 WEAR STRIP 2.5 X 8.625 (4 HOLES IN CORNERS) 2
4 97048 WEAR STRIP 2.5 X 8.625 (4 HOLES IN CENTER) 1
5 97049 WEAR STRIP 1.0 X 8.625 (2 HOLES IN CENTER) 2
6 97016 SCREW, FLAT HD MACHINE 10-32 X 1/2 BRASS 16
7 10162 SCREW, SET 1/4-20 X 1/2” 8
8 10031 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 1 8
9 10038 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 ZINC 8

10 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE ZINC 8
11 97025 HANDLE, ALUMINUM 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 1
12 97010 PINION GEAR 1
13 97023 SPACER, BRASS 1 1/4 OD X 1”ID X 3/4 1
14 97024 SPACER, BRASS 3/4OD X 1/2”ID X 3/8 1
15 10312 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE ZINC 2
16 97014 RETAINING RING, EXT. 1/2” 1
17 97052 HANDLE YOKE 1
18 97026 SCREW, SKT.SHOULDER 5/8 X 1, 1/2-13 1
19 97045 HANDLE, 10” 4

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 10

 E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

           ILLUSTRATION  4 : DRILL MOTOR GROUPING  

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 11

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 4: DRILL MOTOR GROUPING
ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.

1 97001 DRILL MOTOR (INCLUDES ITEMS ITEMS 1 THRU 7)
     MILWAUKEE  #4079, 20 AMP, 2 SPEED, SHEAR PIN

1

*2 97065 ADAPTER 3/4SFGH X 1/4MPT 1
*3 97064 SHUT OFF VALVE 45-80-0060 1
*4 97062 PIN, SHEAR 44-60-0032 6
*5 97068 RETAINING RING 34-60-1800 1
*6 97059 WASHER, SS 1-1/4 X 1-3/4 X 3/32 2
7 97069 WRENCH 49-96-4700 (INCLUDED W/ DRILL MOTOR) 1
8 97053 MOTOR MOUNT SPACER BLOCK 1
9 97051 KEY 3/8”SQ X 4”L 2

10 97015 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 4
11 97012 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 4
12 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 8
13 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 4
14 10810 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-16 ZINC 4
15 97072 ADAPTER  1 1/4-7 TO 5/8-11 (OPTIONAL FOR SMALL BITS) 1
16 10073 WASHER, FLAT 5/8 SAE ZINC (OPTIONAL) 1
* THESE ITEMS ARE INCLUDED WITH THE DRILL MOTOR IN A SEPARATE ACCESSORY BAG

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 12

 E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

           ILLUSTRATION  5: MOTOR MOUNT KIT FOR 14” DRILL BIT  

ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 97053 MOTOR MOUNT SPACER BLOCK 1
2 97051 KEY 3/8”SQ X 4”L 1
3 10868 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 4

           OPTIONAL - PART # 97060K   

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

JWA  ©2013

Page 13

E-CDR48-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������

)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com  
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

           ILLUSTRATION  6: MOTOR MOUNT KIT FOR 16” DRILL BIT  

ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 97053 MOTOR MOUNT SPACER BLOCK 2
2 97051 KEY 3/8”SQ X 4”L 2
3 10349 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 4-1/2 4

           OPTIONAL - PART # 97061K   

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2013  JWA

Page 14

 E-CDR36-PL-0413

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
3KRQH��������������������������������
)D[��������������������������������
Website: www.edcoinc.com 
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

 ILLUSTRATION 7: CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 

ITEM #          PART #            DESCRIPTION                                                                            QTY.
97006A CONTROL BOX COMPLETE

(INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 12)
1

1 97006 CONTROL BOX ONLY, DRILL RIG 1
2 97007 CONTROL BOX COVER, DRILL RIG 1
3 10834 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 ZINC 4
4 10038 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 ZINC 4
5 16198 RECEPTACLE, LOCKING 20A-125V L520R 1
6 16199 RECEPTACLE, SINGLE 15A-125V 5258 1
7 16189 SWITCH, TOGGLE SPST 20/10A-125/250V 2
8 97009 AMMETER, 2 1/2” 0-30 AMPS A.C. 1
9 97078 AMP METER GUARD, DRILL RIG 1

10 41130 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .550-.650” 1
11 10790 CONDUIT LOCK NUT 1/2 NP 1
12 97057 PLUG, MOLDED, 12/3 CORD 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company


	Cover Page
	Safety Messages & General Instructions
	Table of Contents
	How to Order Replacement Parts
	Illus. 1: Base and Column Grouping
	Parts Listing - Illustration 1

	Illus. 2: Vacuum Pump Assembly
	Parts Listing - Illus. 2

	Illus. 3: Carriage Assembly
	Parts Listing - Illus. 3

	Illus. 4: Drill Motor Grouping
	Parts Listing - Illus. 4

	Illus. 5: Motor Mount Kit for 14" Drill Bit
	Illus. 6: Motor Mount Kit for 16" Drill Bit
	Ilus. 7: Control Box Assembly
	Illus. 8: Wiring Diagram for Control Box
	Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions



